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2024 Recital Line-up - "30 And Fabulous" The Riverplace - 1420 Convention Drive - Ft Mill SC 29715

Monday Classes
SaturdayJune 1 @6:00PM
Tina Turner
Be Our Guest (Tap)
It's Time To Celebrate
Shake The Room
Puttin' On The Ritz
Respect
Blue Danube Waltz - Ballet IV
Treasure Waltz - Ballet |
Dancing In The Sky
High Hopes (Tap)
Sparkle & Shine (Ballet)
Better Place
That Power
Paradise
| Belong (Ballet)
Let's Face The Music And Dance
Mr. Postman

Spiders

ACT | DISMISSAL BREAK

Actll
Arrive at
6:30pm

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Body Language

Kingdom Dance - Pre-Ballet
Razzle Dazzle

Get Your Sparkle On

The Princess Waltz - Ballet Il
Hallelujah

On Broadway

When | Get My Name In Lights
Happy

Titanium

Sparkling Diamonds

Hands Up

I'm So Excited

Beauty & The Beat

Born To Entertain (Tap)

Tales From Vienna Woods - Ballet Il
Fabulous

The Glow (Ballet)

Party Theme

Charlie & Betty

Actl
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1:30pm
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Tuesday Classes

Sunday June 2 @2:00PM
TinaTurner
It's Time To Celebrate
I'm A Star
Shake The Room
Birthday Variation - Pre-Ballet
Party Theme
Happy Feet (Tap)
Put On AHappy Face (Tap)
Amen
Be Our Guest (Tap)
Happy
One More Time
Better Place
If You Can Dream (Ballet)
How To Get The Cheese?
Shining Jewel (Ballet)
Puttin' On TheRitz
Somewhere New
Sparkle & Shine (Ballet)
Beauty & The Beat
Creeks

Actl
Arrive at
11:30am
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Wednesday Classes

SaturdayJune 1 @12:00PM
TinaTurner
I'm A Star
Be Our Guest (Tap)
Somewhere New
Shake The Room
Fabulous
Birthday Variation - Pre-Ballet
Because We Can
Treasure Waltz-Ballet I
Sparkle & Shine (Ballet)
Ready For The Ball - Ballet IlI
High Hopes (Tap)
That Power
Happy
Hands Up
When | Get My Name In Lights
AMoment Like This
| Belong (Ballet)
Spiders

ACT | DISMISSAL BREAK

ACT | DISMISSAL BREAK

Actll
Arrive at
2:30pm

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Body Language

Razzle Dazzle

Sunshine Day

High Hopes (Tap)

Get Your Sparkle On
Merry-Go-Round - Ballet |
Money

Gold & Silver - Ballet Il

| Belong (Ballet)

There's No Business Like Show Business (Tap)
Titanium

Fabulous

All The Stars

MS Paint Crew

Born To Entertain (Tap)
Can't Touch It

Catch The Moon (Ballet)
Confident

Google Me

The Glow (Ballet)
Upside Out

I'm So Excited

Charlie & Betty

Actll
Arrive at
12:30pm

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Body Language

Put On AHappy Face (Tap)
Get Your Sparkle On

Razzle Dazzle

Google Me
Chandelier - Ballet IV
Alexander's Ragtime Band
Can't Touch It

Shining Jewel (Ballet)
Beauty & The Beat

Born to Entertain (Tap)
Sleeping Beauty Waltz - Ballet |
Paradise

Sleeping Beauty's Aurora
Party Theme

Blue Dabube Waltz - Ballet V
I'm So Excited

The Glow (Ballet)

Better Place

Charlie & Betty
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2024 Recital Line-up - "30 And Fabulous" The Riverplace - 1420 Convention Drive - Ft Mill SC 29715

Thursday Classes
SaturdayJune 1 @3:00PM
TinaTurner
Gold & Silver - Pre-Ballet
Be Our Guest (Tap)
It's Time To Celebrate
Razzle Dazzle
Tales From Vienna Woods - Ballet |
Better Place
Hallelujah
Treasure Waltz-Ballet |
Dance Of Little Swans
High Hopes (Tap)
On Broadway
Sparkle & Shine (Ballet)
How To Get The Cheese?
Masquerade Waltz-Ballet IV
| Belong (Ballet)
We Own The Night

Charlie & Betty

ACT | DISMISSAL BREAK

Actll
Arrive at
3:30pm

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Paradise

Shake The Room

Get Your Sparkle On

Party Theme

When | Get My Name In Lights
Kingdom Dance - Pre-Ballet
Dancing In The Sky

ADream Is AWish Your Heart Makes - Ballet Il
Puttin'On The Ritz

Born To Entertain (Tap)
Diamonds Are A Girl's Best Friend
Hands Up

Happy

The Princess Waltz - Ballet I/11
Reminisence

Merry-Go-Round - Ballet III

The Glow (Ballet)

Fabulous

Body Language

Arrive at
11:30am
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Friday Classes
SundayJune 2 @12:00PM
TinaTurner
Kingdom Dance - Pre-Ballet
Shake The Room
I'm A Star
It's Time To Celebrate
Diamonds Are AGirl's Best Friend
Midnight Waltz - Ballet IV/V on Pointe
High Hopes (Tap)
How To Get The Cheese?
Fabulous
Blue Danube Waltz - Ballet Il
Partition
Confident
| Belong (Ballet)
When | Get My Name In Lights
That Power - Wed Comp Petite/Jr Hip Hop
Be Our Guest (Tap)
Chicago
On Broadway
Happy
Money
Somewhere New
Sparkle & Shine (Ballet)
ADream Is AWish Your Heart Makes - Ballet 1/11
Body Language

Actl
Arrive at
8:30am
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12
13
14
15
16
17

Saturday Classes

SaturdayJune 1 @9:00AM
Tina Turner
It's Time To Celebrate
I'm A Star
High Hopes (Tap)
Confident
Razzle Dazzle
How To Get The Cheese?
There's No Business Like Show Business (Tap)
Be Our Guest (Tap)
| Belong (Ballet)
Born To Entertain (Tap)
All Of Me
ADream Is AWish Your Heart Makes - Ballet I/
Catch The Moon (Ballet)
Sparkle & Shine (Ballet)
The Glow (Ballet)
Paradise

ACT | DISMISSAL BREAK

Actll
Arrive at
9:30am

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Body Language

Shake The Room

Fabulous

Happy Feet (Tap)

Put On AHappy Face (Tap)
Toy Soldier

Diamonds Are A Girl's Best Friend
Kingdom Dance - Pre-Ballet
If You Can Dream (Ballet)
Shining Jewel (Ballet)
Hands Up

Titanium

I'm So Excited

Somewhere New

Get Your Sparkle On
Charlie & Betty



2024 RECITAL INFORMATION
The River Place — 1420 Convention Drive, Fort Mill, SC 29715

Recital
Monday Classes Saturday, June 1* at 6:00pm
Tuesday Classes Sunday, June 2™ at 2:00pm
Wednesday Classes Saturday, June 1** at 12:00pm
Thursday Classes Saturday, June 1% at 3:00pm
Friday Classes Sunday, June 2™ at 12:00pm
Saturday Classes Saturday, June 1% at 9:00am

Before you leave the studio with your costumes, please be sure they fit — we will not have time for
repairs during the week of recital. Your costume will include tights that are to be worn in the show,
please do not wear these tights to picture week. If your dancer needs to wear a bra under a costume,
straps cannot be showing. A strapless bra or proper sewing must be provided by parents or
guardians.

Bring all garment bags for that particular show — costumes in garment bags will be the only thing to
bring to the recital. EXAMPLE — if they have three dances in the same show, they should have three
garment bags at check-in; two with costumes inside and one empty bag (for the costume they are
wearing for their first dance).

All 2.5-3.5 year-old classes performing I’'m A Star & Sunshine Day will not need to bring their bag or
tap shoes since they are only performing in one routine — please be sure they have on their ballet
shoes. You will pick up your dancers at the check-in area as soon as they have finished. If you want to
take them back into the auditorium to watch the show after they have danced, you will need to bring
a change of clothes, as there are no dancers allowed in the auditorium in costume.

3.5-4.5,4.5-5.5, and 5.5-6.5 Combo classes will come in costume with tap shoes on for their first
Combo dance. They will bring their empty garment bags with the hanger and their ballet shoes in
the bottom of the bag and we will change their shoes backstage. Please do not bring any extra items
or they could get lost.

Parents are in charge of changing their dancers into their costumes if they have multiple dances per
show. Miller Street staff will not be assisting your dancers with costume changes. All costumes will
stay with the parents — do not send any backstage. Your dancer could only have a few dances to get
changed and back in line, so please be sure to change your dancer quickly.

For costume changes - once your dancer has performed the first dance, they will be released into the
auditorium on the right side. There you will meet your dancer with the next costume and assist her
in the curtained dressing room provided on the right side of the auditorium; do not take them into
the restrooms. Boys will change in the men’s restroom in the lobby.

= After you finish the costume change, your dancer will be taken by one of our staff to the
backstage area to get back in line. You do NOT need to go through the lobby to check
back in. If your dancer does not dance until the NEXT Act, you will need a coverup for
them to go back into the audience. No dancers are allowed in the auditorium in
costume.



e All dancers remain backstage with us and get their trophies at the end of the Act. We do ask that you
stay seated for the remainder of the Act, as all of our dancers deserve to have a full audience as much
as possible.

» If your dancer is absent from the recital or leaves early for any reason, we unfortunately
will not have any trophies to give out after the recital.

* Dancers who are 3.5-12 years old will be picked up at the end of the Act in the
auditorium on the right-hand side. To avoid congestion, please have just one adult
present to collect your dancer.

* Dancers who are 13+ can check themselves in and out at the end of the Act without a
parent.

e No videotaping is allowed during the recital on any device. Your recital fee includes a downloadable
link to your dancer’s show — this will be emailed to you approximately four weeks after recital. Order
forms are provided if you want to order a professional DVD of the show. These are $45 for the first
show and $15 for each additional show (DVD’s are not included in your recital fee). Click here to go
to our digital form.

e Photography will be permitted during recital; no flash please. Remember to please be courteous of
others when taking pictures — please do not stand up as there are others enjoying the show.

e Please do not stand up when dancers are performing, If you must go in and out of the auditorium,
please do so between numbers. Additional movement is distracting to other people in the
auditorium, as well as the videographer.

® ALL accounts are to be paid in full in order for your dancer to participate in the recital. If you have a
guestion about your account, please check with the office.

e Class pictures will be taken March 21 through 27" during your dancer’s regularly scheduled class
(see attached sheet for further details). During this week, we will be taking individual pictures as well.
You will be able to order these pictures through the photographer’s website — you will receive an
email and/or text from the photographer in approximately 48 hours with the link for the photos.

® Please do not post any video of MSDA dance classes on YouTube or any other public social media
sites. Posting a video of children and teachers without their written consent is not sanctioned by
Miller Street Dance Academy. Please be respectful of other people’s children.

e Each year we have people that either don’t show up or tell us the week of recital that they are not
dancing. This messes up dances for everyone else that has worked hard. Please be courteous and
make sure your dancers are at their show(s). If you can’t make it, it’s never too late to let us know so
we can try to re-work the routine.

e Miller Street Dance Academy is not responsible for lost or stolen items at the recital venue.


https://forms.gle/X8sqmoBbVYTp5jjy5

Miller Street Dance Academy Picture Week — March 21st-27th

Due to space limitations and safety, no parents will be allowed past the check-in
area this week

1. All American Imaging will be onsite this year as our photographer during Picture Week.

2. Picture Week is a fun week to get dressed up in costume and get class group photos as
well as individual photos. If you would like sibling pictures taken, please let us know
when you check in your dancers. You are under no obligation to purchase photos, unless
you need it for a program book ad.

3. Dancers will be checked in and picked up at the LOWER lobby - we will get them to their
room with their classmates.

4. Bring your child dressed in their first class costume. Have hair and makeup done as
instructed when costumes were distributed. We will not be responsible for your child’s
hair or makeup. Dress your dancer in the order of their CLASSES for that day and NOT
the order of the recital lineup. Only bring the costumes for that class day.

a. 2.5-3.5 Combo & 3.5-4.5 Combo - wear ballet shoes
b. 4.5-5.5 Combo & 5.5-6.5 Combo - wear tap shoes

5. Students with multiple classes on the same day - do not merge costumes into one bag -
each costume should have its own bag. You will have one empty bag, which will be for
the class they have first that day.

6. Dancers will be provided a place to change costumes if they have more than one class on
that day.

7. Please don’t be late for class. We would hate for anyone to be left out of the group
picture. There will be no make-up day for group pictures. Dancers without costumes will
not be in the group photo (exception is Tumbling). If your dancer will not be attending
this week, please let the office know immediately, so we can let the teacher know. We
ask that you be patient with us, as we will try to finish on time, but some of the larger
classes may run a few minutes over. Other classes may run early and then will be free to
be released to a parent - so we encourage you to wait in the parking lot or come back
early.

8. The photographer will set up a portal for photos and all photos will be uploaded in
approximately 48 hours from the day the pictures were taken. This is a great time to
purchase a photo for a program book ad!



2024 PROGRAM
BOOK ORDER "
FORM

CLICK HERE TO ORDER ONLINE

Be sure you have this memorable keepsake for your
dancer!! Please fill out the order form and return to the
front office if you are not ordering online, no later than

Saturday, May 4, 2024 to guarantee your book.

Program Books are $30 and will be available for pickup
at the recital venue.

Student Name:

Parent Name:

Studio Location:

Number of program books to order:

Total of Order: S

Ck/Cash/CC Use credit card on file
For Office Use:
Type of Payment: Date: Entered:

— 0\ Y ACADEMY m—

CLICK HERE TO ORDER ONLINE

Please fill out the order form and return to the front office if you
are not ordering online, no later than Saturday, April 20, 2024 to
guarantee your order.

Shirts are $25 + $1.69 tax and will be available for pickup at recital.

Student Name:

Parent Name:

Studio Location:

Size Quantity

Small Child

Medium Child

Large Child

Small Adult

Medium Adult

Large Adult

Xlarge Adult

XXLarge Adult

Ck/Cash/CC Use credit card on file

For Office Use:

Type of Payment: Date: Entered:



https://forms.gle/ZvHmFRmnQtToGXwE7
https://forms.gle/SH1nH5HnRcYerPYA7

Roses are Pink

Violets are Blue

You were czmazzhcq n your tutul!
Celebrate your Dancer with beautiful

Pink Roses!

Pre-Order your roses by Wednesday, May 15, 2024

Roses will be available for pick up in the lobby of The River Place
prior to your dancer’s recital.

Roses to Support MSDA Competition Team Order Form

Venmo can be sent to @msdabanquet with dancer’s name in memo box
Ordered By: Cell Phone:

Ordered For: OK to text? Yes or No

Email Address:

My dancer takes class on:

Quantity: __ Monday
3roses _ x$15=¢$_ _ Tuesday
6roses _ x$25=$%$_ _ Wednesday
TOTALS __ Thursday
_ Friday
__ Saturday

Please complete and return the order form to MSDA office by Wednesday May 15th. Payment methods accepted.: Cash,
Check made payable to MSDA or Venmo @msdabanquet



Personal Ad Form Wor St~

Providence 2024 Program Book E ACADEMY M

Due by April 13, 2024

Step 1 Personal Information

Dancer’s Name:

Person of Contact: Phone:

Email: Date:

Step 2 Please circle the ad size and price you are purchasing. Early bird pricing available through
February 24, 2024 (20% discount).

Ad Size Ad Specifications Price Early Bird Price
(valid through 2/24/24)

Ya page (portrait) Limit 1 photo; 3.75” x 5” $90 $72

Y2 page (landscape) [ Limit 2 photos; 7.5” x 5” $180 $144

Full page (portrait) Limit 4 photos; 7.5” x 10” $270 $216

Step 3 If you are including a photo that was taken on Picture Week, make sure you have purchased that
photo through the photographer. Send photo(s) and text for ad to programbook@millerstreetdanceacademy.com

Questions? Contact:
Email - ProgramBook@millerstreetdanceacademy.com (Providence, Charlotte Location)

For Office Use Only:
Payment Type: Credit Card AD Check # Cash

Total Amount: Date Received Initials of Staff Member




Business Advertisement Form W m?

Providence 2024 Program Book M— E ACADEMY N

Step 1 Personal Information

Business Name:

Person of Contact: Phone:

Email: Date:

Step 2 Please circle the ad size and price you are purchasing

Ad Size Regular Price Early Bird Price
(valid through 2/24/24)
Ya page (portrait) $90 $72
2 page (landscape) $180 $144
Full page (portrait) $270 $216
tastdetFronrt-Cover $586 $400
inside-Back-Ceover $500 $400
BackCover $860 $646

*One free program book is included with your ad purchase (1 free program per company).

Providence ad forms due no later than April 13, 2024

Questions? Contact:

e Providence, Charlotte Location: ProgramBook@MillerStreetDanceAcademy.com

For Office Use Only:
Payment Type: Credit Card AD Check # Cash

Total Amount: Date Received Initials of Staff Member




