	Act II Arrive at 6:30pm	Act I Arrive at 5:30pm
	19 Body Language 20 Kingdom Dance - Pre-Ballet 21 Razzle Dazzle 22 Get Your Sparkle On 23 The Princess Waltz - Ballet II 24 Hallelujah 25 On Broadway 26 When I Get My Name In Lights 27 Happy 28 Titanium 29 Sparkling Diamonds 30 Hands Up 31 I'm So Excited 32 Beauty & The Beat 33 Born To Entertain (Tap) 34 Tales From Vienna Woods - Ballet III 35 Fabulous 36 The Glow (Ballet) 37 Party Theme 38 Charlie & Betty	Saturday June 1 @6:00PM 1 Tina Turner 2 Be Our Guest (Tap) 3 It's Time To Celebrate 4 Shake The Room 5 Puttin' On The Ritz 6 Respect 7 Blue Danube Waltz - Ballet IV 8 Treasure Waltz - Ballet I I 9 Dancing In The Sky 10 High Hopes (Tap) 11 Sparkle & Shine (Ballet) 12 Better Place 13 That Power 14 Paradise 15 I Belong (Ballet) 16 Let's Face The Music And Dance 17 Mr. Postman 18 Spiders ACT I DISMISSAL BREAK
	Act II Arrive at 2:30pm	Act I Arrive at 1:30pm
40 Google Me 41 The Glow (Ballet) 42 Upside Out 43 I'm So Excited 44 Charlie & Betty	20 Beauty & The Beat 21 Creeks ACT I DISMISSAL BREAK 22 Body Language 23 Razzle Dazzle 24 Sunshine Day 25 High Hopes (Tap) 26 Get Your Sparkle On 27 Merry-Go-Round - Ballet I 28 Money 29 Gold & Silver - Ballet II 30 I Belong (Ballet) 31 There's No Business Like Show Business (Tap) 32 Titanium 33 Fabulous 34 All The Stars 35 MS Paint Crew 36 Born To Entertain (Tap) 37 Can't Touch It 38 Catch The Moon (Ballet) 39 Confident	Sunday June 2 @2:00PM 1 Tina Turner 2 It's Time To Celebrate 3 I'm A Star 4 Shake The Room 5 Birthday Variation - Pre-Ballet 6 Party Theme 7 Happy Feet (Tap) 8 Put On A Happy Face (Tap) 9 Amen 10 Be Our Guest (Tap) 11 Happy 12 One More Time 13 Better Place 14 If You Can Dream (Ballet) 15 How To Get The Cheese? 16 Shining Jewel (Ballet) 17 Puttin' On The Ritz 18 Somewhere New 19 Sparkle & Shine (Ballet)
	Act II Arrive at 12:30pm	Act I Arrive at 11:30am
	ACT I DISMISSAL BREAK 20 Body Language 21 Put On A Happy Face (Tap) 22 Get Your Sparkle On 23 Razzle Dazzle 24 Google Me 25 Chandelier - Ballet IV 26 Alexander's Ragtime Band 27 Can't Touch It 28 Shining Jewel (Ballet) 29 Beauty & The Beat 30 Born to Entertain (Tap) 31 Sleeping Beauty Waltz - Ballet I 32 Paradise 33 Sleeping Beauty's Aurora 34 Party Theme 35 Blue Dabube Waltz - Ballet V 36 I'm So Excited 37 The Glow (Ballet) 38 Better Place 39 Charlie & Betty	Saturday June 1 @12:00PM 1 Tina Turner 2 I'm A Star 3 Be Our Guest (Tap) 4 Somewhere New 5 Shake The Room 6 Fabulous 7 Birthday Variation - Pre-Ballet 8 Because We Can 9 Treasure Waltz-Ballet II 10 Sparkle & Shine (Ballet) 11 Ready For The Ball - Ballet III 12 High Hopes (Tap) 13 That Power 14 Happy 15 Hands Up 16 When I Get My Name In Lights 17 A Moment Like This 18 I Belong (Ballet) 19 Spiders

2024 RECITAL INFORMATION The River Place – 1420 Convention Drive, Fort Mill, SC 29715

<u>Recital</u>

Monday Classes
Saturday, June 1st at 6:00pm
Tuesday Classes
Sunday, June 2nd at 2:00pm
Wednesday Classes
Saturday, June 1st at 12:00pm
Thursday Classes
Saturday, June 1st at 3:00pm
Friday Classes
Sunday, June 2nd at 12:00pm
Saturday Classes
Saturday, June 1st at 9:00am

- Before you leave the studio with your costumes, please be sure they fit we will not have time for repairs during the week of recital. Your costume will include tights that are to be worn in the show, please do not wear these tights to picture week. If your dancer needs to wear a bra under a costume, straps cannot be showing. A strapless bra or proper sewing must be provided by parents or guardians.
- Bring all garment bags for that particular show costumes in garment bags will be the only thing to bring to the recital. EXAMPLE – if they have three dances in the same show, they should have three garment bags at check-in; two with costumes inside and one empty bag (for the costume they are wearing for their first dance).
- All <u>2.5-3.5</u> year-old classes performing *I'm A Star & Sunshine Day* will not need to bring their bag or tap shoes since they are only performing in **one routine** please be sure they have on their **ballet** shoes. You will pick up your dancers at the check-in area as soon as they have finished. If you want to take them back into the auditorium to watch the show after they have danced, you will need to bring a change of clothes, as there are **no dancers allowed in the auditorium in costume.**
- 3.5-4.5, 4.5-5.5, and 5.5-6.5 Combo classes will come in costume with **tap** shoes on for their first **Combo** dance. They will bring their empty garment bags with the hanger and their ballet shoes in the bottom of the bag and we will change their shoes backstage. Please do not bring any extra items or they could get lost.
- Parents are in charge of changing their dancers into their costumes if they have multiple dances per show. Miller Street staff will not be assisting your dancers with costume changes. All costumes will stay with the parents – do not send any backstage. Your dancer could only have a few dances to get changed and back in line, so please be sure to change your dancer quickly.
- For costume changes once your dancer has performed the first dance, they will be released into the
 auditorium on the right side. There you will meet your dancer with the next costume and assist her
 in the curtained dressing room provided on the right side of the auditorium; do not take them into
 the restrooms. Boys will change in the men's restroom in the lobby.
 - After you finish the costume change, your dancer will be taken by one of our staff to the backstage area to get back in line. You do NOT need to go through the lobby to check back in. If your dancer does not dance until the NEXT Act, you will need a coverup for them to go back into the audience. No dancers are allowed in the auditorium in costume.

- All dancers remain backstage with us and get their trophies at the end of the Act. We do ask that you stay seated for the remainder of the Act, as all of our dancers deserve to have a full audience as much as possible.
 - If your dancer is absent from the recital or leaves early for any reason, we unfortunately will not have any trophies to give out after the recital.
 - Dancers who are 3.5-12 years old will be picked up at the end of the Act in the auditorium on the right-hand side. To avoid congestion, please have just one adult present to collect your dancer.
 - Dancers who are 13+ can check themselves in and out at the end of the Act without a parent.
- No videotaping is allowed during the recital on any device. Your recital fee includes a downloadable link to your dancer's show this will be emailed to you approximately four weeks after recital. Order forms are provided if you want to order a professional DVD of the show. These are \$45 for the first show and \$15 for each additional show (DVD's are not included in your recital fee). Click here to go to our digital form.
- Photography will be permitted during recital; no flash please. Remember to please be courteous of others when taking pictures – please do not stand up as there are others enjoying the show.
- Please do not stand up when dancers are performing, If you must go in and out of the auditorium, please do so between numbers. Additional movement is distracting to other people in the auditorium, as well as the videographer.
- **ALL** accounts are to be paid in full in order for your dancer to participate in the recital. If you have a question about your account, please check with the office.
- Class pictures will be taken March 21st through 27th during your dancer's regularly scheduled class (see attached sheet for further details). During this week, we will be taking individual pictures as well. You will be able to order these pictures through the photographer's website you will receive an email and/or text from the photographer in approximately 48 hours with the link for the photos.
- Please do not post any video of MSDA dance classes on YouTube or any other public social media sites. Posting a video of children and teachers without their written consent is not sanctioned by Miller Street Dance Academy. Please be respectful of other people's children.
- Each year we have people that either don't show up or tell us the week of recital that they are not dancing. This messes up dances for everyone else that has worked hard. Please be courteous and make sure your dancers are at their show(s). If you can't make it, it's never too late to let us know so we can try to re-work the routine.
- Miller Street Dance Academy is not responsible for lost or stolen items at the recital venue.

Miller Street Dance Academy Picture Week – March 21st-27th

Due to space limitations and safety, no parents will be allowed past the check-in area this week

- 1. All American Imaging will be onsite this year as our photographer during Picture Week.
- 2. Picture Week is a fun week to get dressed up in costume and get class group photos as well as individual photos. If you would like sibling pictures taken, please let us know when you check in your dancers. You are under no obligation to purchase photos, unless you need it for a program book ad.
- 3. Dancers will be checked in and picked up at the LOWER lobby we will get them to their room with their classmates.
- 4. Bring your child dressed in their first **class** costume. Have hair and makeup done as instructed when costumes were distributed. We will not be responsible for your child's hair or makeup. Dress your dancer in the order of their **CLASSES** for that day and NOT the order of the recital lineup. Only bring the costumes for that class day.
 - a. 2.5-3.5 Combo & 3.5-4.5 Combo wear ballet shoes
 - b. 4.5-5.5 Combo & 5.5-6.5 Combo wear tap shoes
- 5. Students with multiple classes on the same day do not merge costumes into one bag each costume should have its own bag. You will have one empty bag, which will be for the class they have first that day.
- 6. Dancers will be provided a place to change costumes if they have more than one class on that day.
- 7. Please don't be late for class. We would hate for anyone to be left out of the group picture. There will be no make-up day for group pictures. Dancers without costumes will not be in the group photo (exception is Tumbling). If your dancer will not be attending this week, please let the office know immediately, so we can let the teacher know. We ask that you be patient with us, as we will try to finish on time, but some of the larger classes may run a few minutes over. Other classes may run early and then will be free to be released to a parent so we encourage you to wait in the parking lot or come back early.
- 8. The photographer will set up a portal for photos and all photos will be uploaded in approximately 48 hours from the day the pictures were taken. This is a great time to purchase a photo for a program book ad!



2024 PROGRAM BOOK ORDER FORN

CLICK HERE TO ORDER ONLINE

dancer!! Please fill out the order form and return to the front office if you are **not** ordering online, **no later than** Be sure you have this memorable keepsake for your Saturday, May 4, 2024 to guarantee your book.

Program Books are \$30 and will be available for pickup at the recital venue.

Parent Name: Studio Location:

Type of Payment:

Date:

Entered:

Ck/Cash/CC Use credit card on file For Office Use:	Small Child Medium Child Large Child Small Adult Medium Adult Large Adult Xlarge Adult XXLarge Adult	Studio Location: Quantity	Parent Name:	Shirts are \$25 + \$1.69 tax and will be available for pickup at recital. Student Name:	Please fill out the order form and return to the front office if you are <u>not</u> ordering online, no later than Saturday, April 20, 2024 to guarantee your order.	CLICK HERE TO ORDER ONLINE	2024 RECITAL T-SHIRT ORDER FORM



Roses are Pink Violets are Blue

You were amazing in your tutu!!

Celebrate your Dancer with beautiful Pink Roses!

Pre-Order your roses by Wednesday, May 15, 2024

Roses will be available for pick up in the lobby of The River Place prior to your dancer's recital.

Roses to Support MSDA Competition Team Order Form

Venmo can be sent to @msdabanquet with dancer's name in memo box

venino can de sem to emsaadanquet with aantens name in memo t		
Ordered By:	Cell Phone:	
Ordered For:	OK to text? Yes or No	
Email Address:		
	My dancer takes class on:	
Quantity:	Monday	
3 roses x \$15 = \$	Tuesday	
6 roses x \$25 = \$	Wednesday	
TOTAL \$	Thursday	
	Friday	
	Saturday	

Personal Ad Form

Providence 2024 Program Book

Due by April 13, 2024



Step 1 Personal Information

-	
Dancer's Name:	
Person of Contact:	Phone:
Email:	Date:

Step 2 Please circle the ad **size** and **price** you are purchasing. Early bird pricing available through February 24, 2024 (20% discount).

Ad Size	Ad Specifications	Price	Early Bird Price (valid through 2/24/24)
½ page (portrait)	Limit 1 photo; 3.75" x 5"	\$90	\$72
½ page (landscape)	Limit 2 photos; 7.5" x 5"	\$180	\$144
Full page (portrait)	Limit 4 photos; 7.5" x 10"	\$270	\$216
Inside Front Cover	8.5" x 11"	\$500	\$400
Inside Back Cover	8.5" x 11"	\$500	\$400
Back Gover	8.5" x 11"	\$800	\$640

Step 3 If you are including a photo that was taken on **Picture Week**, make sure you have purchased that photo through the photographer. Send photo(s) and text for ad to programbook@millerstreetdanceacademy.com

Questions? Contact:

Email - ProgramBook@millerstreet	danceacademy.co	m (Providence, Charlott	e Location)	
For Office Use Only:				
Payment Type: Credit Card	AD	Check #	Cash	

Total Amount: _____ Date Received _____ Initials of Staff Member _____

Business Advertisement Form

Providence 2024 Program Book

Mag	4
/ Viller	Treel
DANCE	ACADEMY

Step 1	Personal	Information
--------	----------	-------------

Business Name:		
Person of Contact:	Phone:	
Email:	Date:	

Step 2 Please circle the ad size and price you are purchasing

Ad Size	Regular Price	Early Bird Price (valid through 2/24/24)
1/4 page (portrait)	\$90	\$72
½ page (landscape)	\$180	\$144
Full page (portrait)	\$270	\$216
Inside Front Cover	\$500	\$400
Inside Back Cover	\$500	\$400
Back Cover	\$800	\$640

^{*}One free program book is included with your ad purchase (1 free program per company).

Providence ad forms due no later than April 13, 2024

Questions? Contact:

•	Providence,	Charlotte	Location:	ProgramBook@	MillerStreetD	anceAcadem ^v	v.com

For Office Use Only:				
Payment Type: Credit	Card AD	_ Check #	Cash	
Total Amount:	Date Received	Initia	ls of Staff Member	